Keene_GarageCanopy_SpecSheet 01/19 page 1 of 2
Garage & Canopy
LED Luminaire
GC40-GC57-GC88
40W, 57W, and 88W
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:

GC57-NW-G1-SM-5-8-BZ 1 1400 4000 57 6322 111
GC88-NW-G1-SM-5-8-BZ 1 1535 4000 87 10,519 121
Ordering guide example: GC57-NW-G1-SM-5-8-BZ
Luminaire LED Color
NW
Generation
G1
Mounting
SM
Distribution
5
Voltage Finish
BZ
GC40 Garage & Canopy LED 40W
GC57 Garage & Canopy LED 57W
GC88 Garage & Canopy LED 88W
NW Neutral White 4000K, 70CRI G1  Génération 1 SM Surface Mount 5 Type 5 Symmetrical 8 120-277VAC
6 347VAC
BZ Bronze
1. L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of initial lumen output.
2. Calculated per IESNA TM 21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours.
Ambient Temp °C System Current L70 per TM21  1,2 Lumen Maintenance @ 60,000 hrs
25°C up to 1400 mA >60,000 80%
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
1. Wattage and lumen output may vary by +/-8% due to LED manufacturer forward volt specification and ambient temperature.
2. Lumen values based on photometric tests performed in compliance with IESNA LM-79.
NOTE: Contact your Keene representative for additional photometric tests or information.
GC40-GC57-GC88
LED Luminaire 40W, 57W, and 88W
Garage & Canopy
Keene_GarageCanopy_SpecSheet 01/19 page 2 of 2
© 2019 Signify Holding. All rights reserved. This document may be subject to change.
No representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information
included herein is given and any liability for any action in reliance thereon is disclaimed.
All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
Keene_GarageCanopy_SpecSheet 01/19 page 2 of 2
Signify North America Corporation
200 Franklin Square Drive,
Somerset, NJ 08873
Telephone 855-486-2216
Signify Canada Ltd.
281 Hillmount Road,
Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3
Telephone 800-668-9008
Specifications
Housing and Heat Sink
Single piece die cast Aluminum alloy. Housing
also acts as a heat sink, designed to ensure
high efficacy and superior cooling by natural
convection. Air flow pattern always close to LEDs
and driver optimizing their efficiency and life.
Product does not use any cooling device with
moving parts (only passive cooling).
Mounting
Die formed 16 ga. galvanized steel plate is
supplied for mounting to a recessed or surface-
mounted 4" (10.16 cm) junction box (by others)
– flush ceiling mount to a recessed junction box,
or direct mount to a surface-mounted junction
box. Integral hanger on the plate supports the
luminaire during wiring. Single screw secures
luminaire for quick and easy installation. For
pendant mounting, casting has 3/4" NPS tapped
hole for direct mounting onto rigid 3/4" pendant
(by others).
Lens
UV stabilized polycarbonate lens with extruded
silicone gasket surrounding the entire perimeter
of the LED light engine and electronics